inspection fee of Three Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($350) to cover application processing and fire 

inspections. This application fee is non-refundable.  The application shall also be accompanied by 

the annual Town of Taos Short-term Rental Permit Fee of five hundred and twenty-five dollars 

($525) per unit, which is refundable if the application is not granted. 

Section Eight.  Permit. 

A.  Upon timely submission of the application, the statement of the Owner/Operator, proof 

of code inspections, proof of insurance, application and the permit fee, the Town may issue a New

[...]

inspection fee of Three Hundred and Fifty ($350) to cover processing of the renewal application 

plus the cost of the annual fire inspection,.  The renewal application and fire inspection fees are 

nonrefundable.  The renewal application shall also be accompanied by the permit fee of Five 

Hundred and Twenty-Five Dollars ($525), which is refundable if the renewal is not granted.  

C.  So long as no changes have been made to the Short-Term Rental Unit, a renewal 

application shall submit proof that life safety and building code inspections were obtained and 

were satisfactory at the time the Short-Term Rental Unit was first permitted and that any